A.P. NJ.

001-240-24

Escrow No.

2012348-MJ/VNW

R.P.T.T.

\$32.50

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Grantee

565 South Ashcroft

Spring Creek, NV 89815

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Chaz E. Mitchell

565 South Ashcroft

Spring Creek, NV 89815

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Paul S Brown and Velma E Brown, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Chaz E. Mitchell and Rita M. Mitchell, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion Parcel 4 of Parcel Map recorded August 22, 1994 in Plat Book A, Page 427 as File No. 102257 in the Office of the County Recorder, Lincoln County, Nevada, and amended by Record of Survey Boundary Line Adjustment recorded June 7, 1999 in Plat Book B, Page 229 as File No. 112898 lying within the North 1/2 of the SW1/4 NE1/4, Section 14, T1N, R67E, M.D.M. and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW corner of said parcel of land whence the NW corner of said Section 14 bears N. 70°52'51" W. a distance of 3838.25 feet, said point being described as the Point of Beginning;

Thence S. 00°27'26" E. a distance of 664.60 feet to the SW corner of said parcel of land;

Thence N 88°31'12" E. a distance of 332.75 feet to the SE corner of said parcel of land;

Thence N. 00°30'47" W. a distance of 121.85 feet to the South corner of the Adjusted Area;

Thence N. 08°07'12" W. a distance of 141.99 feet along the adjusted boundary line;

thence N. 14°22'10" E. a distance of 72.40 feet to the North corner of the Adjusted Area:

Thence N. 00°26'33" W. a distance of 163.58 feet;

Thence N. 00°01'30" E. a distance of 167.83 feet to the NE corner of the said parcel of land;

Thence S. 88°35'45 W. a distance of 333.67 feeet to the point of beginning.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: <u>6-3-02</u>

Paul S Brown

Velma E Brown

STATE OF NEVADA

: **ss**.

COUNTY OF Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on by

)

Paul S Brown and Velma E Brown.

(My commission expires:

LYNN LLOYD

NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE Of NEVADA

Lincoln County • Nevada

CERTIFICATE # 96-0752-11

APPT. EXP. FEB 1, 2004

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF α \sim α

First American Title

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDED PEE

LESLIE BOUCHER

BOOK 164 PAGE 241

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 001-240-24	^
b)	
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument # 1828 7
e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book \64 Page 240.241
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: June 11, 2002
i) Other	Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$25,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	(\$-0-
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument#:	Book Page)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$25,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$32.50
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain reason for Exemption:	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
/ /	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
275 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their in	formation and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to s agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plu	is interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	1 1
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature:
Print Name: X PAULS BROWN	Print Name:
Address: V offe 14 Box 263-2	Address:
City: X Pickle	City:
State: XNEVADA Zip: X 89042	
Telephone: \(\(\frac{\gamma_{776}}{2}\) \(\frac{\gamma_{776}}{2}\) \(Telephone: ()
1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	
Capacity: OWNER COMPANY REC	Capacity: !UESTING RECORDING
COMPANY REC	DESTING RECORDING
Co. Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File #: 2012348 MJ/MJ

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILED)
Reproduced by First American Title Company 9/2001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a)) 001-240-24	
b)		
C)		()
ď)		\ \
2.	Type of Property:	\ \
a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
С) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument # 1/8287
e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book 164 Page 246 241
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: June 11, 2003
į) Other	Notes:
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$25,000.00
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	(\$-0-
	(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument#:	Book Page)
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$25,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$32.50
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	
,	Transfer Tay Evamption per NIPS 275 000 Section	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
ľ	o. Explain reason for Exemption:	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declare(s) and	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
3	375,110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their info	ormation and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of
ē	additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	s interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and
•	Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
/	Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Print Name:	Print Name: X CIFAR In take!
	Address:	Address: X FoBox 155
		Piacle NV
	City:	City:
	State: Zip:	State: X Zip: <u>// 89043</u>
V	Telephone: _()	Telephone: ((202) 592-8551
3	Capacity:	Capacity: Buse
		JESTING RECORDING
	Co. Name: First American Title Company of Nevada	File #: 2012348 MJ/MJ

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILED)
Reproduced by First American Title Company 9/2001